Managing Director of the Company for the Financial Year 2010 – 2011  which was                                                                                                                                                                                  
 Rs 20,85,600 /- (Rupees Twenty Lacs Eighty Five Thousand and Six Hundred only) as 
 per Schedule XIII of the Companies Act, 1956 in the  absence of  adequate profit for  
 the Financial Year    2010 -2011 be and hereby approved and confirmed. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Sunil Bajaj, Executive Director or

[...]

Company under  respective  slab of Section II of Part II of Schedule XIII of the 
 Companies Act, 1956 be and is hereby approved. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration paid to Shri Sunil Bajaj, Executive  
 Director of the Company for the Financial Year 2010 – 2011 which was Rs 20,85,600/- 
 (Rupees Twenty Lacs Eighty Five Thousand and Six Hundred only) as per Schedule 
 XIII of the Companies Act, 1956 in the absence of adequate profit for the Financial 
 Year 2010 -2011 be and hereby approved and confirmed. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Shri Rohit Bajaj, Managing Director or

[...]

Exchange Limited are awaited.  

AUDITORS’ REPORT : 

The observations made by the auditors read together with the relevant notes thereon, are 
self-explanatory.  

PUBLIC DEPOSITS :  

The total public deposits as on 31st March, 2011 amounted to Rs. 54,73,000 (Rupees Fifty 
Four Lacs Seventy Three Thousand only) . There was no unclaimed deposits at the end of 
the Financial Year ended as on 31st March, 2011.  

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS :  

Industrial relations remained cordial during the year. Employees' competencies and skills 
were enhanced by exposing them to several internal and external training programs.

[...]

Bonus/ 
Commissio

n  

Stock 
Options 
during 
the year  

Total  

1 Shri Rohit Bajaj 18,72,000 2,13,600 - - - - 20,85,600 

2   Shri Sunil Bajaj  18,72,000 2,13,600 - - - - 20,85,600 

* Provident Fund Contribution of Rs 2,17,728/- (Rupees Two Lacs Seventeen Thousand 
 Seven Hundred and Twenty Eight only) for each of the above Directors   has not been 
 included. 

Details of payment made to Directors other that Whole-time Directors during the 
 financial year 2010 - 2011 

Sr.No Name of the Director Sitting Fee Total 

Board Meeting Committee Meeting